

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT – UNAUDITED

for the six months ended 30 June 2008

(Expressed in Renminbi)

	Note	Six months ended 30 June	
		2008 RMB'000	2007 RMB'000 (restated – note 1c)
Revenues	4	13,628,673	9,908,370
Cost of revenues	5	(11,483,337)	(8,115,242)
Gross profit		2,145,336	1,793,128
Other operating income	6	169,323	107,732
Selling, general and administrative expenses		(1,493,408)	(1,155,536)
Other operating expenses		(7,372)	(8,439)
Net financing (expense)/income	7	(34,704)	28,419
Share of profits of associates		690	342
Profit before tax	8	779,865	765,646
Income tax	9	(205,540)	(246,856)
Profit for the period		574,325	518,790
Attributable to:			
Equity shareholders/owner		567,021	509,655
Minority interests		7,304	9,135
Profit for the period		574,325	518,790
Basic and diluted earnings per share (RMB)	11	0.101	0.094

The notes on pages 13 to 36 form part of this financial report.